StaMixCo Technology AG
Ebnetstrasse 8
CH-8474 Dinhard/Switzerland
Phone: +41 (0)52 338 17 11
Fax +41 (0)52 338 17 33
E_TB009_Melt Blenderr-SMB for Extrusion Blow Molding_26.09.2006_Rev. 0.doc
2006.09.26/GSch        Technical Data Sheet E_TB009-R0

Mass flow
kg/h
Shear-
rate
s-1
Mass flow
kg/h
Shear-
rate
s-1
Mass flow
kg/h
Shear-
rate
s-1
SMN-12-4 12 18 32.0 0.17 3.9 0.6 13.6 1.3 29.5
SMN-15-4 15 22 38.0 0.45 4.4 1.7 16.6 3.7 36.2
SMN-18-4 18 26 45.0 0.9 4.6 3.4 18 7.4 39
SMN-22-4 22 30 54.0 1.6 4.6 6.3 18 13.5 39
SMN-27-4 27 35 66.0 3.0 4.6 11.5 18 25 39
SMN-33-4 33 42 80.0 5.4 4.6 21 18 45.5 39
SMN-40-4 40 50 96.0 9.6 4.6 37.5 18 81.2 39
SMB-R52-4 52 60 120.0 27.5 5.3 106 20.5 235 45.4
SMB-R75-4 66 75 150.0 61.0 5.5 233 21 522 47
Tolerances: - I.D.: as cast; - O.D.: f7; - L = 0/-0.4
Table 1: Dimensions and mass flow rate for melt blenders for extrusion blow molding plants with